

preventing \cdot supporting \cdot being a voice

LymeNB is the registered business name for the **New Brunswick Lyme Disease Association Inc.,** a not-for-profit company incorporated under the New Brunswick *Companies Act* in August 2016. Its purpose is **preventing** tick-borne illnesses (Lyme disease and/or associated coinfections) while **supporting** and **being a voice** for those affected. In September of that same year, a volunteer Board of Directors was appointed to set the direction for the Association and to oversee its operations. Membership is open to any person who is affected by a tick-borne illness or who lends support to those affected. There are no membership fees.

Membership Application Form

I hereby apply to become a member of LymeNB (the New Brunswick Lyme Disease Association Inc.) By so doing, I understand that:

- I will have voting rights at any LymeNB general meeting;
- my application is subject to approval by the LymeNB Board of Directors, as per Article 2.02 of the Company By-law No. 1, and that once approved, it will be recorded in the LymeNB Registry of Members in accordance with the New Brunswick Companies Act.

Name:(print)

Mailing Address:

Email Address:

Telephone:

Signature and Date:

Please mail completed form to **LymeNB**, 51 Chartwell Court, Fredericton, NB E3B 7A1 or send scanned signed copy to <u>info@lymenb.ca</u>